
Ref. No.10/09/2025-Acd./ 213| 

B.Tech- Mechanical Engg, 
B.Tech- Electrical Engg, 

Sub: Fee Structure of various UG and PG & Diploma program for student admitted in session 2025-26. 

B.Tech- Information Tech., 
B.Tech- Computer Engg, 
B.Tech- Computer Engg in DS, 

As approved by the Competent Authority, the fee structure of various Under-Graduate and Post Graduate & Diploma program 
running under the University Teaching Department for the student admitted in academic year 2025-26 is as follows: 

Fee Structure (For 1st Year) 

B.Tech- Electronics & Comm. Engg. 

Courses 

B.Tech- Electronics & Computer Engg, 
B.Tech- Electronics Engg in loT, 
B.Tech- Civil Engg, 
B.Tech- Environmental Engg, 
B.Tech- Robotics & Al 

B.Tech (Regional Course-Hindi)- CE, 

BCA & BBA 

B.Tech (Regional Course-Hindi)-ME 

B.A.-Journalism & Mass Communication) 

Bachelor of Social Work (BSW) 

B.Com 

LC. BOSEUNIVERSITY 

B.Sc-Physics/Mathematics/Mathematics 
and Computing/Chemistry/Life Sciences 

B.SC-Animation & Multimedia 

B.SC.-Visual Communication & Media 

Technology 

M.SC-Animation & Multimedia 

M.A-English 

M.Sc- Physics/Mathematics/ Chemistry/ 
Environment Sciences/ Biotechnology/ 

Botany/ Zoology/ Microbiology 

MA-JMC 

Master of Social Work 

M.Tech (All Programs) 

MCA 

Semester 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, YMCA 
sECTOR 5, FARIDABAD, HARYANA 

(Establisl1ed vide l 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

Tution 

Fee 

38985 

38986 

38985 

38986 

35166 

35166 

36689 

36689 

14611 

14611 

17050 

33275 

33275 

14647 

14646 

53361 

53361 

29920 

29920 

54450 

54450 

14647 

14646 

14647 

17050 7000 

14646 

1¬111 

16111 

22177 

22178 

35441 

35441 

56009 

56008 

Dev. 

Fee 

9000 

9000 

9000 

9000 

9000 

9000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

NOTICE 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

A+ GRADE aryan State Legislative Act No. 21 of 2009) 
CAccredited 

7000 

7000 

Exam 

Fee 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

Registration & 

Other Charges* 

12895 

1000 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

12895 

Job Readiness 

Program fee 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

S00 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

1000 

Date: 

1000 

Total 

62880 

50986 

62880 

49986 

59061 

46166 

58584 

45689 

36506 

23611 

38945 

26050 

55170 

42275 

36542 

23646 

75256 

62361 

S1815 

38920 

76345 

63450 

36542 

23646 

36542 

23646 

38006 

25111 

44072 

31178 

57336 

44441 

78404 

65508 

Total Fee 1st Year 
(in INR) 

113866 

112866 

105227 

104273 

60117 

64995 

97445 

60188 

137617 

90735 

139795 

60188 

60188 

63117 

75250 

101777 

143912 
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MBA 

MBA for working professional 

(Weekend Program) 

B.Voc Web Development, B.Voc 
Automobile, B.Voc Electrical, B.Voc 

Manufacturing 
B.Voc BFSI (Banking Financial Services and 
Insurance), B.Voc in Mechanical 

Engineering (Manufacturing Engineering) 

Diploma Web Designing 

Diploma Yoga and Naturopathy, PG 
Diploma Yoga Science and Naturopathy 

PG Diploma in Data Science and Analytics 

PG Diploma (Anti Drone & Autonomous 

Technology) 

PG Diploma (Philosophy of Communal 
Harmony and Social Justice) 

PG Diploma - Waste Management 

Certificate of Vocation (C.Voc) in Low Cost 
Automation 

UG Certificate in Applied Mechanics 

1 

2 

*Registration & Other Charges 

Registration Fee 
SAF 
Youth Red Cross 

Processing Charges 
Security Deposit (Refundable) 

Library Security(Refundable) 

I-Card 
Alumni Fee 

Student Council fund 

JC Bose Chair Endowment Fund 

NCC Fund 

1st Sem 

NSS Fund 

2nd Sem 

Student Insurance 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

MisC. 
Total 

1st Semn 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 
1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

1st Sem 

2nd Sem 

53932 

53932 

Particulars 

76230 

76230 

10230 

To: All Concerned for information and necessary action. 

10230 

15450 

15450 

10230 

10230 

8050 

8050 

44500 

39500 

43930 

40170 

21300 

18800 

10678 

10677 

6645 

6645 

15783 

15782 

7000 

7000 

7000 

7000 

990 

ersity 

990 

1000 

1000 

990 

990 

900 

900 

2200 

2200 

4400 

4400 

1400 

1400 

Accreditation Fee (Only Applicable for NBA Accredited Courses) 

1500 

1500 

1500 

1500 

Faridabad 

1000 

Haryana 
(india) 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

1000 

If any student withdraws his/her admission, the fee refund will be made as per HSTES/UGC/AICTE norms. 

1000 

1500 

1500 

1000 
1000 

1500 

1500 

12895 

12895 

Science 

4710 

4250 

4710 

4250 

4250 

4250 

4250 

12895 

4710 

12895 

UG/PG Courses 

1500 

1800 

80 

300 

2000 

5000 
125 

1000 

50 

50 

250 

150 
125 

1000 

1000 

465 

1000 

13895 

S00 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

Admission Fee (Including First Semester Fee) is to be deposited at the time of reporting/ admission in the University by all candidates through various 

payment methods such as Demand Draft in favour of "Registrar, J.C Bose UST, Faridabad" or online payment through designated payment portals as 

per the above fee structure for respective course. Cash will not be accepted in any case. 

Above fee structure does not included Hostel and Mess charges applicable for Hostellers. 

500 

Admission withdrawal/fee refund application in prescribed format (Annexure-XVIi) must be submitted physically in Academic Branch of the University or 

through E-Mail at admissionhelp@jcboseust.ac.in. 

76327 

Amount (In INR) for 

63432 

97625 

84730 

17430 

12720 

22200 

17950 

17430 

12720 

14700 

10450 

52450 

43200 

54080 

46070 

28450 

21700 

25073 

12177 

12355 

7645 

30178 

17282 

Courses under CCSD 

500 

500 

Ni 

200 

1000 

Ni 

125 

1000 

50 

50 

250 

150 

125 

139759 

Nil 

182355 

760/300 
4710/4250 

30150 

40150 

30150 

25150 

95650 

100150 

50150 

37250 

"The Security amount deposited by the student is refundable after their passing or leaving the course, subject to submission of 'No Dues Certificate' from all 

concerned within a period of one & half year of leaving/declaration of result, failing which the security would stand forfeited. 

20000 

47460 

REGISTRAR 
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