



Ref. No.10/09/2025-Acd./ 2131

Date: 17/04/2025

NOTICE

Sub: Fee Structure of various UG and PG & Diploma program for student admitted in session 2025-26.

As approved by the Competent Authority, the fee structure of various Under-Graduate and Post Graduate & Diploma program running under the University Teaching Department for the student admitted in academic year 2025-26 is as follows:

Fee Structure (For 1st Year)

Courses	Semester	Tuition Fee	Dev. Fee	Exam Fee	Registration & Other Charges*	Job Readiness Program fee	Total	Total Fee 1st Year (in INR)
B.Tech- Mechanical Engg, B.Tech- Electrical Engg,	1st Sem	38985	9000	1500	12895	500	62880	113866
	2nd Sem	38986	9000	1500	1000	500	50986	
B.Tech- Information Tech., B.Tech- Computer Engg, B.Tech- Computer Engg in DS, B.Tech- Electronics & Comm. Engg. B.Tech- Electronics & Computer Engg, B.Tech- Electronics Engg in IoT, B.Tech- Civil Engg, B.Tech- Environmental Engg, B.Tech- Robotics & AI	1st Sem	38985	9000	1500	12895	500	62880	112866
	2nd Sem	38986	9000	1500	--	500	49986	
B.Tech (Regional Course-Hindi)- CE, B.Tech (Regional Course-Hindi)-ME	1st Sem	35166	9000	1500	12895	500	59061	105227
	2nd Sem	35166	9000	1500	--	500	46166	
BCA & BBA	1st Sem	36689	7000	1500	12895	500	58584	104273
	2nd Sem	36689	7000	1500	--	500	45689	
B.A.-Journalism & Mass Communication)	1st Sem	14611	7000	1500	12895	500	36506	60117
	2nd Sem	14611	7000	1500	--	500	23611	
Bachelor of Social Work (BSW)	1st Sem	17050	7000	1500	12895	500	38945	64995
	2nd Sem	17050	7000	1500	--	500	26050	
B.Com	1st Sem	33275	7000	1500	12895	500	55170	97445
	2nd Sem	33275	7000	1500	--	500	42275	
B.Sc-Physics/Mathematics/Mathematics and Computing/Chemistry/Life Sciences	1st Sem	14647	7000	1500	12895	500	36542	60188
	2nd Sem	14646	7000	1500	--	500	23646	
B.Sc-Animation & Multimedia	1st Sem	53361	7000	1500	12895	500	75256	137617
	2nd Sem	53361	7000	1500	--	500	62361	
B.Sc.-Visual Communication & Media Technology	1st Sem	29920	7000	1500	12895	500	51815	90735
	2nd Sem	29920	7000	1500	--	500	38920	
M.Sc-Animation & Multimedia	1st Sem	54450	7000	1500	12895	500	76345	139795
	2nd Sem	54450	7000	1500	--	500	63450	
M.Sc- Physics/Mathematics/ Chemistry/ Environment Sciences/ Biotechnology/ Botany/ Zoology/ Microbiology	1st Sem	14647	7000	1500	12895	500	36542	60188
	2nd Sem	14646	7000	1500	--	500	23646	
M.A-English	1st Sem	14647	7000	1500	12895	500	36542	60188
	2nd Sem	14646	7000	1500	--	500	23646	
MA-JMC	1st Sem	16111	7000	1500	12895	500	38006	63117
	2nd Sem	16111	7000	1500	--	500	25111	
Master of Social Work	1st Sem	22177	7000	1500	12895	500	44072	75250
	2nd Sem	22178	7000	1500	--	500	31178	
M.Tech (All Programs)	1st Sem	35441	7000	1500	12895	500	57336	101777
	2nd Sem	35441	7000	1500	--	500	44441	
MCA	1st Sem	56009	7000	1500	12895	1000	78404	143912
	2nd Sem	56008	7000	1500	--	1000	65508	

MBA	1st Sem	53932	7000	1500	12895	1000	76327	139759
	2nd Sem	53932	7000	1500	--	1000	63432	
MBA for working professional (Weekend Program)	1st Sem	76230	7000	1500	12895	--	97625	182355
	2nd Sem	76230	7000	1500	--	--	84730	
B.Voc Web Development, B.Voc Automobile, B.Voc Electrical, B.Voc Manufacturing	1st Sem	10230	990	1000	4710	500	17430	30150
	2nd Sem	10230	990	1000	--	500	12720	
B.Voc BFSI (Banking Financial Services and Insurance), B.Voc in Mechanical Engineering (Manufacturing Engineering)	1st Sem	15450	1000	1000	4250	500	22200	40150
	2nd Sem	15450	1000	1000	--	500	17950	
Diploma Web Designing	1st Sem	10230	990	1000	4710	500	17430	30150
	2nd Sem	10230	990	1000	--	500	12720	
Diploma Yoga and Naturopathy, PG Diploma Yoga Science and Naturopathy	1st Sem	8050	900	1000	4250	500	14700	25150
	2nd Sem	8050	900	1000	--	500	10450	
PG Diploma in Data Science and Analytics	1st Sem	44500	2200	1000	4250	500	52450	95650
	2nd Sem	39500	2200	1000	--	500	43200	
PG Diploma (Anti Drone & Autonomous Technology)	1st Sem	43930	4400	1000	4250	500	54080	100150
	2nd Sem	40170	4400	1000	--	500	46070	
PG Diploma (Philosophy of Communal Harmony and Social Justice)	1st Sem	21300	1400	1000	4250	500	28450	50150
	2nd Sem	18800	1400	1000	--	500	21700	
PG Diploma - Waste Management	1st Sem	10678	--	1500	12895	--	25073	37250
	2nd Sem	10677	--	1500	--	--	12177	
Certificate of Vocation (C.Voc) in Low Cost Automation	1st Sem	6645	--	1000	4710	--	12355	20000
	2nd Sem	6645	--	1000	--	--	7645	
UG Certificate in Applied Mechanics	1st Sem	15783	--	1500	12895	--	30178	47460
	2nd Sem	15782	--	1500	--	--	17282	

1. Admission Fee (Including First Semester Fee) is to be deposited at the time of reporting/ admission in the University by all candidates through various payment methods such as Demand Draft in favour of "Registrar, J.C Bose UST, Faridabad" or online payment through designated payment portals as per the above fee structure for respective course. **Cash will not be accepted in any case.**
2. Above fee structure does not included Hostel and Mess charges applicable for Hostellers.
3. If any student withdraws his/her admission, the fee refund will be made as per HSTES/UGC/AICTE norms.
4. Admission withdrawal/fee refund application in prescribed format (Annexure-XVII) must be submitted physically in Academic Branch of the University or through E-Mail at admissionhelp@jcboseust.ac.in.

***Registration & Other Charges**

Particulars	Amount (In INR) for	
	UG/PG Courses	Courses under CCSD
Registration Fee	1500	500
SAF	1800	500
Youth Red Cross	80	Nil
Processing Charges	300	200
Security Deposit (Refundable)*	2000	1000
Library Security(Refundable)	5000	Nil
I-Card	125	125
Alumni Fee	1000	1000
Student Council fund	50	50
JC Bose Chair Endowment Fund	50	50
NCC Fund	250	250
NSS Fund	150	150
Student Insurance	125	125
Accreditation Fee (Only Applicable for NBA Accredited Courses)	1000	Nil
Misc.	465	760/300
Total	13895	4710/4250

*The Security amount deposited by the student is refundable after their passing or leaving the course, subject to submission of 'No Dues Certificate' from all concerned within a period of one & half year of leaving/declaration of result, failing which the security would stand forfeited.


REGISTRAR

To: All Concerned for information and necessary action.

